CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting November 18, 2024 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session November 4, 2024 Regular Meeting November 4, 2024 Work Session November 6, 2024 Work Session November 13, 2024

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl has sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

The City of Spanish Fort and the City of Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed Thursday, November 28 through Friday, November 29, 2024 to celebrate the Thanksgiving Holidays. The Spanish Fort Public Library will also be closed Saturday, November 30, 2024.

WastePro will not pick up on Thanksgiving Day, November 28, 2024. Customers scheduled for pickup that day will instead have their residential trash picked up on Friday, November 29, 2024. Customers scheduled for pickup on Friday, November 29, 2024, will have their trash picked up on Saturday, November 30, 2024.

Join us for our Christmas in the Fort events for 2024! We have several events scheduled. On Sunday, December 8, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., the annual Christmas Tree Lighting will be held at the Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. There will be music, a fun Christmas movie and lots of fun!

On Saturday, December 14, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., come celebrate with the annual City of Spanish Fort Spirit of Christmas Parade held at the Eastern Shore Centre. The parade route will begin at Dillard's. There will be lots of floats and Santa too!

Please join us for the City of Spanish Fort's annual reading of "**THE NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS"** by Clement Clarke Moore, Thursday, December 19, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Boulevard, Spanish Fort, Alabama. Parents are encouraged to bring their children in their pajamas and their favorite blanket.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Ordinance No. 685-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located Near the Intersection of Alabama Highway 225 and U.S. Highway 31 and Bearing

Tax Parcel No. 05-32-09-38-0-001.024 from R-1 to B-3 and the Property Bearing Tax Parcel No. 05-32-09-30-1-002-002.000 from B-2 to B-3

- Ordinance No. 686-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the
 City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification
 of Certain Property Located at 6625 Spanish Fort Blvd.,
 Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Bearing Tax Parcel No. 0532-09-30-1-002.002.003 from B-2 to B-3
- Ordinance No. 687-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the
 City of Spanish Fort Extending the Rezoning of Certain
 Properties Described as Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 and 11 of
 Woodside Business Park, Spanish Fort, Alabama from R1 to B-2
- Ordinance No. 688-2024-----An Ordinance Altering and Establishing the District Lines or Boundaries for the 2025 and Subsequent Municipal Elections
- Ordinance No. 689-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 10880 US Highway 31, Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Bearing Tax Parcel No. 05-32-07-26-0-000-001.001 from R-1 to B-1
- Ordinance No. 690-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Ordinance No. 691-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1458-2024----A Resolution Amending the Employee Pay Classification Guidelines
- Resolution No. 1459-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Engineering Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, LLC
- Resolution No. 1460-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an
 Agreement with Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood for
 Engineering Services for the 2024 Resurfacing of Various
 Streets in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1462-2024----A Resolution Appointing a Municipal Prosecutor for the City of Spanish Fort
- Resolution No. 1463-2024----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Bay Pointe Drywall & Construction for the Construction of a Pavillion at Loyalty Park in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1464-2024----A Resolution of Support for the Baldwin County Bicycle and Pedestrian Connectivity Plan
- Resolution No. 1465-2024----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with LIG Services, LLC, for the Provision and

Installation of Sod at Loyalty Park in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

- Resolution No. 1466-2024----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Mobile Fence Company, Inc., for the Provision and Installation of Fencing at Loyalty Park in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1467-2024----A Resolution Rejecting Bids for the Spanish Fort

 Community Center Parking Lot Repaying Project in the

 City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1468-2024----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor of the City of
 Spanish Fort to Make a Grant Application for the Federal
 Emergency Management Agency Assistance to
 Firefighters Grant
- Resolution No. 1469-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a

 Contract for Assistance with Grant Application

 Preparation between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and JMCM Consulting, LLC
- Resolution No. 1470-2024----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Approve a Grant Application and Execute a Memorandum of Understanding on Behalf of the Spanish Fort Fire Department
- Resolution No. 1471-2024----A Resolution Rejecting Bids for the Spanish Fort Town

 Center Pickleball Complex Project in the City of Spanish

 Fort, Alabama
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
 Work Session and Regular Meeting, December 2, 2024